“RESOLVED  THAT  pursuant  to  the  provisions  of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of 
Companies  Act  2013,  read  with  Companies  (Audit  and  Auditors)  Rules, 2014, (including any statutory 
modification(s)  or re-enactment  thereof  for  the  time  being in force), the payment of remuneration of Rs. 
65,000/- (Rupees  Sixty  Five  Thousand  Only) including out of pocket expenses, to M/s Aggarwal Vimal & 
Associates, Cost Accountants, Chandigarh, (Firm Registration No.000350), appointed by the Board of 
Directors as Cost Auditor of the Company, for conducting the audit of cost accounts of the Company for the

[...]

The Board of Directors after considering the recommendations of Audit Committee have appointed M/s Aggarwal 
Vimal & Associates, Cost Accountants, as Cost Auditor of Company for the Financial Year 2014 - 2015 to conduct the 
Cost Audit of Cost Accounts of the Company on a total remuneration of Rs. 65,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five thousand 
only) including out of pocket expenses. According to provisions of section 148 of Companies Act 2013 read with 
Companies (Audit & Auditors) Rules 2014, the remuneration of Cost Auditor is subject to the ratification of members of 
the Company. None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives are, in any way, concerned or